

2023-2024 Tuition and Fee Schedule

Tuition	
Preschool (Half-Day)	\$9,150
Preschool (Full-Day)	\$15,370
Prekindergarten - Grade 8	\$21,000
Tuition Deposit	\$600

An advance tuition deposit of \$600, which is applied to annual tuition, is required at the time of initial enrollment as well as part of the Continuous Enrollment process in February for each subsequent school year.

Tuition includes the following

- Books (all grades)
- Supplies (Early Childhood and Lower School)
- Local field trips and guest speakers (all grades)
- Student support services provided by the Learning Resource Specialist and Psychologist
- Yearbook (Middle School)

Tuition does not include the following:

- Lunch
- Band instrument (required for Grade 4 and if enrolled in Band in Grades 5-8)
- Supplies (Middle School)
- Major field trips (Grades 4-8)
- Yearbook (Early Childhood and Lower School)
- Technology Fee (Middle School)

Major Field Trips	
Grade 4 — Camp Tecumseh	\$120
Grade 5 — Indiana Dunes National Park	\$500
Grade 6 — MarineLab (Florida Keys)	\$1,500
Grade 7 — Outdoor Leadership (Culver Academies)	\$250
Grade 8 — Washington, DC	\$1,250

Other Fees	
Sycamore School Association (SSA) Fee SSA is Sycamore's parent association.	\$60 per student
Technology Fee (Grades 5-8 only)	\$50
Early Childhood Extended Day Fee Only applies to half-day students for days on which t family opts for them to remain for the afternoon	\$70 per half day

Need-Based Financial Assistance

Sycamore School offers need-based financial assistance, which is designed to make Sycamore more accessible to families who might not be able to enroll their children in an independent school due to financial constraints. Visit sycamoreschool.org/admissions/financial-aid to learn more about need-based financial assistance.

Quest Fees (Optional)	
Before School Care (7:00 a.m. Check-In)	\$12
Before School Care (7:45 a.m. Check-In)	\$8
After School Care (3:15-4:30 p.m.)	\$12
After School Care (4:30-6:00 p.m.)	\$12
Late Fee (pick up 6:01-6:15 p.m.)	\$5 per minute
Late Fee (pick up after 6:15 p.m.)	\$10 per minute
Quest Camp Spring Break, conference days, report card days, professional development days – See school calendar for available days.	\$80 per day

Lunch Fees (Optional)			
Grade Levels	Full Year	Fall Only	Spring Only
Early Childhood	\$1,054	\$596	\$673
Lower School	\$1,143	\$651	\$726
Middle School	\$1,327	\$738	\$822

Administrative Fees			
10-Pay Plan Fee This fee is only required of families who choose the 10-pay tuition payment plan.	\$100 per student		
Tuition Insurance (optional) Sycamore School offers optional Tuition Insurance. The insured amount is the full tuition, minus any financial aid if applicable	2.7% of insured amount		
Late Fee **	\$50 per occurrence		
NSF Fee **	\$30 per occurrence		
Credit Card Convenience Fee **	2.85% of transaction amount		

^{**} Late Fee, NSF Fee, and Credit Card Convenience Fee are subject to changes based on the **Blackaud Tuition Management** terms of service.

Payment Plans

Sycamore School uses Blackbaud Tuition Management for billing and payment of all school-related fees. Payment of tuition and other fees will be based on each family's choice of the 2-Pay Plan or the 10-Pay Plan through Blackbaud Tuition Management. All payments are due on the first day of the month per the following schedule:

2-Pay Plan — Equal payments on July 1 and January 1 10-Pay Plan ** — Equal payments July 1 - April 1

** As noted in the "Administrative Fees" section, the 10-Pay Plan requires a \$100 fee per student.

Questions? Contact Patrick Juday, Chief Financial Officer, at 317-202-2509 or juday.patrick@sycamoreschool.org.